


BUREAU HASTINGS PARK rene_ AL _Sh2.
OFFICE QF m‘ CUSTODIAN
* To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
| m of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

——

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME . HAMABAKY, Hiroahi

HOME ADDRESS . Now at Hastings Fark, Vancouver, Be Ce - -
B From Woodfibre, B. C.
~ REGISTRATION NUMBER.._ Q9442 . - W s QUM % 1 UGB | ek | Gt

e v 3

at | ‘ ader what name and whather carried g
vm.gwn mma.mﬂu:\':‘:; t name on by yoursell or

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Sumike (@R S5 ") .
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:. Haatings Fark, Vancouver, Sa.. . SRl B ReOts

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:

. ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:

AGE OF CHILDREN: e AL S T Sl S

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

i. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:

i . A i M i A A e S 50 A it e i - et R i A b a8 oo

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policiesare). o

8 ——— ) 1 W B 1 b B S

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).. o

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Includifig any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).. ...

e n o

ORI ————— P SR S

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Now at Hastings Park, Vansouwsr, B. C.
—bived in bunkhouse at Woodfibre, B. C.

2. LANDLORD’S NAME AND ADDRESS: B. C. Pulp % Paper Co. Ltd.,
BOOGEIDre. B Be -

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:

et $1. per month, Fer srrangement with the above COmpaRy. .
4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:

e

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).

-
b i
e
-

- '/'

DL T - e —

ek g e ¢ e b i s i S i o P EW 84 a3

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.

--Deglarant is member of Vancouver ARt Gallery..  -Eguipment worth

el OF..A00O¥S.. 10 care. of Mother-in=law, Mra. Ritsu Shizematsu, .
——tB Powall 8t., Vancouver, B. C. .

vaglarant wishes to all of above if possible when he lsaves for
BN - 1.1 e PN i

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS

S T S S RAT IRRES - WO N O D PN R

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN. OR
CLAIM ON ANY.SUCH PROPERTY..

o




L e s vo. XL 542,
o “ INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:. .. . .

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN PbSSF.SSION OF
OTHERS:

- - e I S W N e o A P T IS 0 5 1 B 0 000 i 0 § 5 5 b sales

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)__..

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State yvhereabouzu)
e Bix §10, ¥ar Savings certificates..  Declarant statss he sent =
—-the sertificates to Ottawa.
8 BANK ACCOUNTS:
9. LIFE INSURANCE:

i

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
I. PERSONAL DEBTS.. ...

2. TRADE DEBTS:

et s gy . A e . e S on cmeaen

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this.. . 28th dayof.... __ Sagust . 19042

oH .
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FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




INFORMATION FROM R.C.M,P.

A v
“Registration No. ﬂ S r+sa Male -~ Female
<A {(check)

: bata Evacuated nggz't?’ Naturalized « Canadian-Born - National '
: (check)
. Present Addrees i ‘zr“‘a’l’» ' i

i sled - Single ;
"+ {cheek) Name of Wife

ol R Neme of Husband
 Neme of Mother BN L B i

Names of Children under 16~

Requested by .2 @ Registered with Custodlian
Afditional Information W .

e e e

gt

es or No)




File No._ ¢l

Re: P/W A-

Ascording to information supplied to this Office by the Direotor,
Prisoners of War, the above nemed has been UNCONDITIONALLY
relessed from internment at Internment Camp 101, Angler, Ontario.

See -~ Tile No. 4A-1 - D.N.D. q—*é /67:46-




Certifisd to be in accordance with
informetion on file at this date.

it







AL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE
‘Diviston.

vancouver, B.C.

M Q. FILE No...

Custodian of Enemy Alien Property
__ Boyal Bank Building, ’
- _Vancouver, B.C.

 pear 8im |
' ~ RE: Intermment o& Eneny Aliens+

Plesase be advised that the undernoted
g:rmhuhamtodmdpluod in the
gration Shed, Vancouver, pending internment
Oorder from Ottawa:

JRf 09442  Eiroshi HAMASAKI (J.N.)

HH///

(C.H.Hill) Asst.Comm'r.
Commanding *E*" Bivisionm.
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WAR SAVINGS CERTIFICATES Rec dﬂﬂﬁ M"

, A : k k- Ve M ,_.r.,._m,m.,,,.,.‘,......,“.?/

_ SERTIRICATS GkpanaNg oE auewag | F1 et )
r' Ty k ot ‘ﬂ‘. 6 2R SRR A B
e i BB SRS

OFFICE OF THE BEGIBTRANR

WAR SAVINGS CERTIFICATES

IB0 KING EDOWARD AVENUE
OYTAWA

LamMADA

Ugtober lst, 1042,
Flease refer to D,
¥ile No, 2:28.7.42.

"

The Roysl Benk Chambers, ‘-, ' ¥

s

g r 3 x'-,.‘
Lo A R T
g W

S Ty (J*‘u ¢,
_ Dear Sir:

-l

< . We have your letter of ceptember llth with
Teference to War Savings Certificates forwarded to this
offloe by Hiroshl Hamssski who is now belns interned.

s Upon referring to our records we find that
he Torwarded aix $10.00 gertificates to this office during
the month of July. In secordance with the authority granted
in vour letter of July 2g8k these certificates were redeemed
and our sovering cheque No. A 964134 in the amount of 48,08

- Wwes forwarded to him om or about August 23rd apd addressed to

' B=] Work Camp, Yellowhead, E.C., Via luserne, To dste this
-eheque has not been returned by the postal suthorities. If
"?ou*nrt»nnablt'taglaoato;tha above nentioned item at Yellowhead,
We would ssk you to bring the metter to our attention agalin.

g g

Yours wers fruly, ™

for Regfgtrar.

T HEEP YOUR CERTIFICATES N A SAFE PLACE. AND A LIST OF THEIR NUMBERS SAFELY ELSEWHERE
| GARDET YOS CERTIFICATS DANS UN ENDROIT SUR K7 CONSERVEZ AILLEURS UNE LISTE DE LEURS Numénos




912 Roysl Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B.,C.,
October 7th, 1942.

Jiat git‘h’u’ “q-.

inkor Assistant tnqmm,
partment of Hines & Rescurces,
| Pass Metim, B.Cs

M an-:

'!ﬁn above noted party is no~ being held for
xntarnnsnt &t the Immigration Building, Varcouver,

4 am advised by the “ar Savings Committee
Ottnﬂl, that they mailed a ¢hegque in the smount of § 8
to Mr. Hamasaki at B-l Work Camp, Yellowhead, B.C. on or
about August 23rd. It would be appriogisted i you would
klndly advise me vheter or this chegue 15 being 'eld at
te Camp and 1f so, will vou kindly for-ard it tq this
afriec at your oariitst eonvenierce.

Yours truly,

Miss F. Carroll
For, Authorized De uty of the Secretary
of State and/cr vugstodian
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Work Camp "BI" ,Yeélgwhead, 5.63

Belund of 1¥ Wuge deductions foy Mirst sixz
Bonthe of 1941 fron Provincicl Colleetoar
Yaroouver.,
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%o know just ubat
Savings Certificates and where
of sene f8, and we would, '
ving & prospt reply from you, to-
the cheque referred %0 above,
Yours truly,

K. ¥, NHIGHT,
- Jor the Muthorized Deputy of the Seeretary
of State and/ or the Custodian,

-

€
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OffLes of the Regleotrar,
¥ar Savinge Cortifiees 3,
350 King Bdrard Ave,,

She Tiret witino, »s have Just received s commniretion from
the Assistant Engineer, Depertaent of Mines and Fesoureces,
‘Blue River; B, C,, a» followe:

"Referrirg to your letter of the 11tk inst. 19 &
dettar said % oontain o chogue of $48.08 meiled to th- above
sak at Yellowhesd Camp.

%8 regret that e arc unaile o give you uny infore
Sction about this se the latter did pot come into our hands,
Ve do not open lettars sddregsed to Japanese in any of our camps
&8 they sre esnsore: befors they resch here, If the man has
1aft this Projeot we instruct the Post Uf 'ice to reesdiress the
dettors C/0, B0, Security Commission, Vancouver, The latter
always know the adiress of all Jrienese and ~e understand they
‘#9e that everytblng is forwurded,

The !a.lowbud Comp saa closed out in the latter jard
of July and the full persomnel ~ent %o other projects. We tried
to got some Lrformstion for you from the Time-Keeper  ith re-

gard %5 this letter you inquire about, but have nothing to report.*

¥11l you be kind enough to let us kpow if there s
anything further you may 4o 4n the satter,

Tours traly,
K.%, WRIGHT,

For the Authorised Daputy of the Secretary
of State snd/or Custodfans




ohE S DEPARTMENT QRELTE ke
ety T or

MINES AND RESOQURCES
SURBNEYS AND ENGINELRING BRANGH

Blus River.B.C.
Novembey 16th 1942

‘ ﬂtftoo of the Castodian
- 912 Roysl Benk Suilding
Yaneouver, 5.C.

Dear Sirs:- re Hiroshi Hamssski,f09442

Reforring to your letter of the 1l1th inst. re
8 letter said to contain & cheque of $48.08 mailed to
the above man et Yellowhead Camp,

We regret that we are unadle to give you an
~information about this us the letter 414 not come in
our hands, We do not open letters sddressed to Jupsnese
in say of our camps s they sre ocensored before they
resch here. If the man has left this Project we instruct
the Post Offiee to re-address the letters (40, B.C.Seocurity
commission, Vancouver. The latter slways know the address
-:f.;;L Ja ,‘jlo and we understand they see that sverything
8 lorwa . ‘

The Yellowhead Cemp was closed out in the latter
‘prt of July and the full personnel went to other ;ro:nctl.
¥e tried to get some information for you from the Time-

!.fzcr with regard to this letter you inguire sbout,bdbat
have nothing to report.

o

s.W.5Pereton
for sssistant Engineer.







WAR SAVINGS CERTIICATES

———————

CERTIFICATS D'EPARGNE DE GUERRE

SURBAY DU REGISTRARE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR
| cEmTwicATs 5 éranans D8 SUERNE WAR SAVINGS CEATIFICATES
' P00, AVENUE KING - EDWARD 190 KiNG EOWARG AVENUSE

GTTAWA arrawa

CANADA

Dec. 17th’ 1942,

S i Please refer~C.3.
RB - n of ‘operty
M mm" ce, 5 s
' - Department of the Secretary of State,
_Yaneouver, B.C.

"Dear 8ir: fe: Hiroshi Hamegzak:

‘ We would sfer you to your letter of September
11th in commection with the above named who you advised
forwarded $48.00 worth of War Savings Certificates for

redemption.
. On or.about December 11th his Chegue was

returned $o this office by a man of the same name who
gave b ddress as ¢/o Great Lakes Lumber Company, Fort
¥illiam, Ontario, but he stated that the Cheque not
 J8iobg Lo him. As you advised in your letter of September
11th, we have re-issued the Cheque in favour of the
E:ttnisla.at Enemy Property and we are now forwarding it
you, iy

Chegue No. 4 Lavour of Amoupt
A~-584134 Custodian of Enemy Property $48.08

We trust this will satisfactorily adjust the
matter.

Yours very truly,

Registrar

KEEP YOUR CERTIFICATES IN A SAFE PLACE. AND A LIST OF THEIR NUMBERS SAFELY ELSEWMERS
e W e ————— CS— R e ——
GARDEI VOB CERTIFICATS DANS UN ENDROIT SUR €T CONSERVER AILLEURS UNE LIBTE DE LEURS NuMinoe




912 Raysl Buok Building,
Vasacouver, B.C.,
June Loth, A94ie

With further reference 0 our letisr of i ail 7Ttn
Al your Taply of Muy 5%, '@ lawve no: been infursed by the
Peuborton Realty Coryoration .t tue cieia seuticund is nede

By Taberi Oiord for cost of & sheet of glass w instellstion

of sane, wiich the tbove meationed Interuee re ortedly uroie

ia the door of Hir, Ohori's premises st 208 Povell Street
(Cladm = $3:45 (02.45 for ginss, $L.00 for Luptelliag) ).
Bay we kKinddy be lnforewed AL tie ol vaee souowbedges
Yours truly,

Ko‘:o lﬁlﬁfﬂ
COUNSEL TO THE CUSTOLLAN




ESTABLISHED 1887

O v Dt

TELEPHONE PACIFIC 8249

8 NOWE STREEY

VANCOUVER, CANADA f?x'ﬂ Juus

June 7, 1943. _l1a .
Fu. No_ = M“---...

» e e

Am, : s T R

Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

Royal Bank Building,
675 West Hastings Street,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

Attention ¥r. K. W. ﬁriﬁgﬁ.

Dear Sirs:

Re: Your File No. 542 - Hiroshi Hamasaki.

On June 7, 1943, you wrote Messrs. Pilkington Bros. re
a bill owing re glass.

Mr. Ohori bought this glass and paid cash for it as per
Cash Sale Vousher No. 56, dated August 25, 1942, of Pilkington's
for $2.45. We hold this voucher. Mr. Ohori wanted $1.00 for
installing the glass.

We enclose herewith the voucher. If you do not want it
you can return it.

Yours truly,

EALTY CORPORATION LIMITED.

-~ Rental Department.

CITY MEAL ESTATE PFROPFERTY MANAGEMENY
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UEZARTEE 'Q'f "1‘ ’-;I«TIOJnA DE

iuthorized Deputy Custodian,
912 soayul Bank Building,
YANOOUTER. B.C.

Rey M A~696 HAMASAKI, Hireshi

r letter file

ﬁbﬁnlrt is ti}& ﬁ.ﬂ.”f 3 OF y;\,j: ‘.
regaraiias ryn

o 342 dated
etion
The Iaternce states:

T have mo kuowledge of this claim. I do not
know Dr. A.H.Spohn

~

Z4/

d) Licut-Colonel,

,w..-_"lcr ,L‘.t raonent Canpe

b > o - :
Jaternns Cuard of Conada,




Puone MARInE 4359

HWoodfoorth & Woodfworth

4. 8, WOOOWORTH

" -
| ec'd
|
Bl Ng

408-7-8 RanDALL BUIiLDING Aoy
9385 WEST GEORGIA STREEY
VaNCOUVER. B, q__ Poried ...

; - 5
ok 709442
Hiroshi HAMASAKI, 348 Powell Street, Vancouver, 5, C,

Professional serviess rendered himself in the sum of
/ “.M h, Dr. l_vq Ha m.

F‘LKC!JAT!ON sECPION

|

KinoLy DinacT ALL CORRESFONDENCE 1O THiI® OFFICE AND UsE REVERSE BiOE FOR YOUR REPLY
Wa Buy ALL Treee OF BOOK ACCOUNTS




DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE
=Army~-

Intemment Canmp,

ANGLER .OEtl.rio.
August 7th 1943.
y Custodian,

it

5 e Receipt is acknowledged of your letter File
No.__ D42 dated _August 3rd 1943 regarding m/n,

The Internee states:-
"Total number of my War Savimgs Certificates,which
1 have asked to get redemption were six (6) Tem Dellar Certificates
Sherefere the cash valus sheuld de over forty-eight dollars ( « 00)
and from which I had twenty five dollars im or about April 1943, '
Censequently I believe that I have at least twemty-three dollars,and net
 $15.63 a» stated 13 your letters of July 26th and August 3rd 1943,"

/ (;.C.mchum) Liout.Coloﬁol.

Commandant,
ANGLER Internment Camp,

f .cﬁw:w-.b.!'.l.'. Veterans Guard of Canada,




Quote:101-P- 696

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE
-w-

Intermmént Camp,
ANGLER ,Ontario,

July 30th 1943

Recel is val dged of yoﬁr letter Pile
dated iy 2? 194'3 regarding m/n,

The Internee states:-
- " I have received the cheque amounting to $15.63
endorsed werewith. I would like to have the informstion
he Custodian that the amount I received today is a little
en dollars short,therefore I wish that the Custodian will
8¢k up on this matter.”

#~ (G.C.uachum) Lieut,Colonel,
Commandant,
. ANGLER Internment Camp,
Copy to.D.P.N.¥. Veterans Guard of Canada,







